
Name Role Email Phone Number Address

Lashley, Lori Executive Driector llafaed@outlook.com 623-825-3013 PO Box 5549  Sun City West, AZ  85376

Name Role Email Phone Number Address

Bloss, Jeanette President jsbloss@cox.net 520.405.6485 8110 S Houghton Rd, Ste 158 #115 Tucson, AZ 85747

Brogna, Julie Board Member jbrogna@carecoordinators.net 520-481-4688 2828 N Country Club Rd, Ste 105  Tucson, AZ 86716

Cobb, Jason Board Member jcobb@compassfidgroup.com 602.595.1811 2001 E. Campbell Ave, Ste 107  Phoenix, AZ 85016

Escalante, Nicolle Treasurer nicolle@reliancefid.com 623-262-8273 10451 W Palmeras Dr, #252W Sun City, AZ 85373

Cundiff, Nicole Secretary ncundiff@conditandassoc.com 623.546.6082 13912 W Stardust Blvd, Ste 200 Sun City West AZ 85375

Hartless, Vivian Board Member vhartless@cola-paz.az.us 928.669.6163 1105 14th Street Parker, AZ  85344

Leas, Christopher Board Member chris@reliancefid.com 480.405.2411 10451 W Palmeras Dr, #252W Sun City, AZ 85373

McCollum, Stephanie Vice President stephanie@fmsarizona.com 623.777.3820 2824 N Power Rd #113-276 Mesa, AZ 85215

Murray, Jen Board Member murrayj008@mail.maricopa.gov 602.506.5801 222 N Central Ave, Ste 4100 Phoenix, AZ  85004

Peavy, Michele Board Member mpeavy@coconino.az.gov 928-606-0506 220 N Leroux Street  Flagstaff, AZ  86001

Vernon, Coy Board Member coy@arizonafid.com 480-521-6470 11134 W Wisconsin Ave  Youngtown, AZ  85363
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